BF
VW VG VF
Hook-up Components
2” - 14” Butterfly valve
IMI FLOW DESIGN / Hook-up Components / F215.8 BF
2
BF
A lugged type butterfly valve with compact construction, suitable for

Articles
Dimensions
Model Order Designation
          CS Cap Screws for One Flange Set (2 required per valve)
Model Size A B C D E F G Weight Cvs
BF0200 2” 1.8 3.0 3.5 1.7 5.6 1.3 2.1 8 136.9
BF0250 2 1/2” 2.2 3.5 4.3 1.8 6.1 1.3 2.5 10 299.3
BF0300 3” 2.9 4.1 4.7 1.8 6.3 1.3 3.1 13 591.6
BF0400 4” 3.8 5.3 5.9 2.0 7.1 1.3 4.1 16 1074.2
BF0500 5” 4.6 6.3 7.1 2.1 7.6 1.3 4.9 20 1740.0
BF0600 6” 5.8 7.4 8.2 2.2 8.1 1.3 6.1 24 2517.2
BF0800 8” 7.6 9.4 10.2 2.4 9.8 1.6 8.0 64 4456.7
BF1000 10” 9.5 11.5 12.6 2.6 11.1 1.6 9.9 83 5816.2
BF1200 12” 11.5 13.5 14.8 3.0 12.8 1.6 11.9 104 10706.8
BF1400* 14” 12.8 14.8 15.9 3.0 14.0 1.6 13.2 174 12516.4
Notes
(*) denotes BF 1400 is rated at 150 psi at 250° F.
Extra flange gaskets not required.
All weights and dimensions given are in pounds and inches and are subject to minor changes.
F
E
C B A
D
G
BF0300   -   2CS
Model Size
3” BF Shown
Options
Cap Screws Shown
IMI FLOW DESIGN / Hook-up Components / F215.8 BF
The products, texts, photographs, graphics and diagrams in this document may be subject to alteration
by IMI Hydronic Engineering without prior notice or reasons being given. For the most up to date
information about our products and specifications, please visit www.flowdesign.com.
US F215.8 BF 04.2015